# 503779769 04/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3826415

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO LASALLE BANK	04/11/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARKEY LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	6700 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7139403
Patent Number:	7489790
Application Number:	12356256
Application Number:	13849652

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-244-3676

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MD A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016.04.11 LASALLE RELEAS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2016.04.11\_BOA LaSalle Bank to Starkey Laboratories Security Release#page1.tif source=2016.04.11\_BOA LaSalle Bank to Starkey Laboratories Security Release#page2.tif

PATENT 503779769 REEL: 038256 FRAME: 0889

#### RELEASE

TO:

Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC ("ON Semiconductor")

RE:

Security on patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto

#### WHEREAS:

- A. Starkey Laboratories, Inc. (the "Company") entered into a Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 16, 2003 (the "Credit Agreement") with LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a/LaSalle National Bank) ("LaSalle") and furthermore entered into a PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of June 30, 2003 (the "IP Agreement"), and thereunder granted security interests in the Patents and/or assigned the Patents listed in Schedule A as a security to LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION for certain borrowings by Starkey Laboratories, Inc. (collectively, the "Identified Patents"); and
- B. LaSalle is no longer an agent for any parties with respect to the Credit Agreement and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), as current agent with respect to certain existing credit facilities and the holder of a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of Company has released any security interest in the Identified Patents subject to the IP Agreement that Wells Fargo may hold at the present time.

### NOW:

For value received, Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle, hereby irrevocably releases any and all security interests granted by Company under the IP Agreement in all of the right, title and interest of Company in and to the Identified Patents.

Dated April 11, 2016.

Bank of America, National Association

Per

Name: Matt Powers Title: Director

> PATENT REEL: 038256 FRAME: 0890

## Schedule A

Security affecting U.S. Patents Nos. 7,139,403, 7,489,790, U.S. Application Nos. 12/356,256 and 13/849,652 and any and all Related Divisions, Continuations, Continuations-in-part, Renewals, Extensions, Foreign Counterparts, Reissues, Reexaminations, is hereby discharged:

- Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated April 16, 2003 by: STARKEY LABORATORIES, INC in favour of: LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
- 2. PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated June 30, 2003 by: STARKEY LABORATORIES, INC in favour of: LASALL BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Recorded at the USPTO beginning Reel/Frame: 014289/0367 through at least 014289/376, Recorded on 7/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 038256 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 04/12/2016